Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance - September 30:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.
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STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2016

General

$19,267,549.87
$0.00
$30,481,660.65
$30,773.07
$49,779,983.59

$31,509,222.81
$8,970,397.83
$4,855,268.21
$239,058.09
$2,215,129.32
$10,354.12
$214,922.22
$797,576.50
$48,811,929.10

$1,320,342.21
$2,405,760.68
($1,085,418.47)

($117,363.98)
$12,599,882.01
$12,482,518.03

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$793,307.02
$5,909,480.41
$1,953.52
$6,704,740.95

$2,572,717.86
$679,062.24
$116,069.28
$2,221,945.27
$1,460.53
$4,624.00
$0.00
$1,107,580.61
$6,703,459.79

$2,345,662.50
$2,120,004.55
$225,657.95

$226,939.11
$2,952,174.27
$3,179,113.38

Debt Service

$841,527.00
$0.00
$0.89
$0.00
$841,527.89

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$1,973,864.41
$0.00
$1,973,864.41

$1,169,084.00
$48,821.54
$1,120,262.46

($12,074.06)
$14,255.81
$2,181.75

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$13,882.00
$0.00
$366,035.71
$0.00
$379,917.71

$11,500.00
$0.00
$551,875.95
$0.00
$11,000.00
$543,714.34
$4,878,810.83
$0.00
$5,996,901.12

$4,944,216.54
$0.00
$4,944,216.54

($672,766.87)
$1,457,891.02
$785,124.15

$0.00
$0.00
$2,274,927.91
$0.00
$2,274,927.91

$807,638.05
$700,766.94
$13,756.00
$16,051.60
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$226,471.42
$1,764,684.01

$51,693.64
$353,695.74
($302,002.10)

$208,241.80
$1,111,935.86
$1,320,177.66

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$20,122,958.87
$793,307.02
$39,032,105.57
$32,726.59
$59,981,098.05

$34,901,078.72
$10,350,227.01
$5,536,969.44
$2,477,054.96
$2,227,589.85
$558,692.46
$7,067,597.46
$2,131,628.53
$65,250,838.43

$9,830,998.89
$4,928,282.51
$4,902,716.38

($367,024.00)
$18,136,138.97
$17,769,114.97
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