STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

LEA Financial System

Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year Ended September 30, 2016

175 - Mountain Brook City Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	Debt Service	Capital Projects	Expendable Trust	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$19,267,549.87	\$0.00	\$841,527.00	\$13,882.00	\$0.00	\$20,122,958.87
Federal Sources	\$0.00	\$793,307.02	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$793,307.02
Local Sources	\$30,481,660.65	\$5,909,480.41	\$0.89	\$366,035.71	\$2,274,927.91	\$39,032,105.57
Other Sources	\$30,773.07	\$1,953.52	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$32,726.59
Total Revenues:	\$49,779,983.59	\$6,704,740.95	\$841,527.89	\$379,917.71	\$2,274,927.91	\$59,981,098.05
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$31,509,222.81	\$2,572,717.86	\$0.00	\$11,500.00	\$807,638.05	\$34,901,078.72
Instructional Support Services	\$8,970,397.83	\$679,062.24	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$700,766.94	\$10,350,227.01
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$4,855,268.21	\$116,069.28	\$0.00	\$551,875.95	\$13,756.00	\$5,536,969.44
Auxiliary Services	\$239,058.09	\$2,221,945.27	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$16,051.60	\$2,477,054.96
General Administrative Services	\$2,215,129.32	\$1,460.53	\$0.00	\$11,000.00	\$0.00	\$2,227,589.85
Capital Outlay	\$10,354.12	\$4,624.00	\$0.00	\$543,714.34	\$0.00	\$558,692.46
Debt Service	\$214,922.22	\$0.00	\$1,973,864.41	\$4,878,810.83	\$0.00	\$7,067,597.46
Other Expenditures	\$797,576.50	\$1,107,580.61	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$226,471.42	\$2,131,628.53
Total Expenditures:	\$48,811,929.10	\$6,703,459.79	\$1,973,864.41	\$5,996,901.12	\$1,764,684.01	\$65,250,838.43
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$1,320,342.21	\$2,345,662.50	\$1,169,084.00	\$4,944,216.54	\$51,693.64	\$9,830,998.89
Other Fund Uses:	\$2,405,760.68	\$2,120,004.55	\$48,821.54	\$0.00	\$353,695.74	\$4,928,282.51
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$1,085,418.47)	\$225,657.95	\$1,120,262.46	\$4,944,216.54	(\$302,002.10)	\$4,902,716.38
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	(\$117,363.98)	\$226,939.11	(\$12,074.06)	(\$672,766.87)	\$208,241.80	(\$367,024.00)
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$12,599,882.01	\$2,952,174.27	\$14,255.81	\$1,457,891.02	\$1,111,935.86	\$18,136,138.97
Ending Fund Balance - September 30:	\$12,482,518.03	\$3,179,113.38	\$2,181.75	\$785,124.15	\$1,320,177.66	\$17,769,114.97

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.